

## Resolution No. 2021E

## In Recognition of Krystal Bolton, State Intercompany Transactions Advisory Service Committee Chair

**Whereas,** Krystal Bolton, in addition to fulfilling her responsibilities at the Louisiana Department of Revenue, serves as the Chair of the Multistate Tax Commission's State Intercompany Transactions Advisory Service (SITAS) Committee; and

**Whereas**, the purpose of the SITAS Committee is to provide effective guidance and communication among the participating states and the Commission; and

**Whereas,** Krystal has generously contributed her time and energy to the Multistate Tax Commission's efforts; and

**Whereas,** Krystal's enthusiasm and devotion to the cause of interstate cooperation continues unabated; now, therefore, be it

**RESOLVED,** that the Multistate Tax Commission expresses its deep gratitude to Krystal Bolton for her leadership of the SITAS Committee and her commitment to the goals of the Commission.

Adopted this 4th day of August, 2021, by the Multistate Tax Commission.

Gregory S. Matson

Executive Director